PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7161078

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MITEL CLOUD SERVICES, INC.	01/28/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RINGCENTRAL, INC.	
Street Address:	20 DAVIS DRIVE	
City:	BELMONT	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94002	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7096259

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024084000

Email:faxserve@finnegan.comCorrespondent Name:FINNEGAN, HENDERSONAddress Line 1:901 NEW YORK AVE., NWAddress Line 4:WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12694.0999-00000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAUREN BROWN	
SIGNATURE:	/Lauren Brown/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2022	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment 6A#page1.tif source=Assignment 6A#page2.tif source=Assignment 6A#page3.tif source=Assignment 6A#page4.tif

507114238 PATENT REEL: 058900 FRAME: 0580

ASSIGNMENT

I, the undersigned, hereby declare that Mitel Cloud Services, Inc., a Texas corporation with offices at 1146 N Alma School Road, Mesa, AZ 85201 (the "Assignor"), hereby assigns and transfers, for \$1 US dollar and other good and adequate consideration in accordance with the Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, all its rights in and to the patent applications and registrations set forth in the Exhibit attached hereto, and all foreign patents, patent applications and counterparts of any of the foregoing, together with all past, present and future causes of action (whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement actions (including, without limitation, all rights to damages, injunctive remedies and relief, and other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement) and all rights to collect royalties, damages and profits, due or accrued, relating to any of the foregoing, including the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits and damages, due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilutions., to RingCentral Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 20 Davis Dr, Belmont, CA 94002 USA (the "Assignee").

W

(Recordable Assignment)

PATENT REEL: 058900 FRAME: 0581 The undersigned are duly authorized to execute this document on behalf of the Assignor.

	Assignor: Mitel Cloud Services, Inc. By: Mully Walls
	Name: Michelle Whittington
# H	Title: Assistant Secretary
	Nationality: United States of America
	Date: 285anuluy2022
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
	A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
	State of Arizona County of Maricopa On January 28, 2022 before me, Michelle Whittington, Asst. Secretary (insert name and title of the officer)
	personally appeared, who proved to me
	on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Arizona that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public Maricopa County, Artzona My Comm. Expires 05-23-22
	Signature West Male (Seal)

(Recordable Assignment)

The undersigned are duly authorized to execute this document on behalf of the Assignee.

On January 24, 7022 before me, January Phase, Netally Public (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared July Marlots (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared July Marlots (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared July Marlots (insert name and title of the officer) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/aye subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(igs), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. If certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. JIMMY PHAN (COMM & 2285079 NOTARY PUBLIC * CALIFORNIA SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY COMM & PRANCISCO COUNTY COMM	Assignee: RingCentral, Inc.
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of San Francis (O) On January 24 7272 before me, January Plan, Natory Public (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared (insert name and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. If certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	By: TALL
Nationality: United States of America Date: 1/25/22 ACKNOWLEDGMENT A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of San Francis (O) On January 24 7872 before me, January Phan, Natary Public (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared (insert name and title of the officer) (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared (insert name and title of the officer) (insert name and title of the offic	Name: John Marlow
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of Sou Francis (O) On January 24 7272 before me, January Place, Natary Public (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared who is the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ape executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ips), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. JIMMY PHAN (COMM & 2285079 NOTARY PIBLO & COMM &	Title: Chief Administrative Officer
Anotary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of San Francis (O) On January 24, 7022 before me, January Place, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared who person(s) whose name(s) is/aye subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. JIMMY PHAN COMM # 2285079 NOTARY PUBLIC COMM # 2285079 NOTA	
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of San Francis (C) On January 24 7272 before me, January Place, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/aye executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. JIMMY PHAN COMM BUZ 85079 NOTARY MURIC 250379 NOTARY MURIC 25	Date: 1/25/2Z
certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of San Francis Co On January 24 76 22 before me, January Plaza, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/aye executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. JIMMY PHAN COMM # 2225679 NOTARY PUBLIC * CALIFORNIA SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY 2 Comm Exp. MAY 1, 2023	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
On January 24, 7022 before me, January Phase, Netally Public (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared July Marlots , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/aye subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(igs), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. It certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. JIMMY PHAN COMM # 2285079 NOTARY PUBLIC * CAUFORNIA & SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY COMM # 2285079 NOTARY PUBLIC * CAUFORNIA & SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY COMM # 2285079 NOTARY PUBLIC * CAUFORNIA & SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY COMM # 2285079 NOTARY PUBLIC * CAUFORNIA & COMM # 2285079 NOTARY PUBLIC * COMM # 2285079 NOTARY PUBLIC * CAUFORNIA & COMM # 2285079 NOTARY PUBLIC * CAUFORNIA	certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that
On Jone 24, 7022 before me, John Noto 1, 1001 (insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ape subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(igs), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. JIMMY PHAN COMM. # 2285079 MOTARY PUBLIC * CAUFORNIA * COMM.	State of California County of San Transit (0)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ips), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. It certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. JIMMY PHAN COMM. # 2285079 NOTARY PUBLIC * CALIFORNIA GENERAL GE	On January 24 7022 before me, Jimmy Plan. Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their-authorized capacity(igs), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. JIMMY PHAN COMM # 2285079 NOTARY PUBLIC * CALIFORNIA SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY Comm Exp. MAY 1, 2023	personally appeared, who proved to me
WITNESS my hand and official seal. JIMMY PHAN COMM. # 2285079 NOTARY PUBLIC * CALIFORNIA SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY Comm. Exp. MAY 1, 2023	on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/a/e subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shc/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ios), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. © COMM. # 2285079 NOTARY PUBLIC * CALIFORNIA GO SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY COMM. Exp. MAY 1, 2023	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Signature (Seal)	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature (Octo)	Signature (Seal)

(Recordable Assignment)

Patent Title	Country	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Grant Date	Grant No.	
Processing by Use of	US	09642340	Aug 21, 2000	Aug 22, 2006	7096259	ĺ
Synchronised Tuple Spaces						
and Assertions						

RECORDED: 02/05/2022

(Recordable Assignment)

PATENT

REEL: 058900 FRAME: 0584